
ISSN 0300-922X JCPRB4(12) 3221-3370(1990) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

322 1 

3225 

3237 

3243 
3249 

3257 

3263 

3271 

3277 
3289 
3301 

3305 

3317 

3321 

3327 

Perkin Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

Stereoselective synthesis of racemic fragranol by an intramolecular ester enolate alkylation Deukjoon Kim, Young Kyoung 
Lee, Yo0 Mi Jang, In 0 Kim, and Sang Woa Park 
Generation of thionitrosoarenes (ArN=S) from N-(ary1aminothio)phthalimides and in situ trapping with alkenes and 
conjugated dienes Martin R. Bryce and Paul C. Taylor 
The hydroboration of (trimethylsily1)ethyne with dialkylboranes and its application to the syntheses of ( E ) -  1-(trimethyl- 
si1yl)alk-1-enes and 2-(trimethylsily1)alk- 1-enes Masayuki Hoshi, Yuzuru Masuda, and Akira Arase 
Synthesis of mesoionic triazoline nucleosides Masataka Yokoyama, Toshihiro Ikuma, Nobutoshi Obara, and Hideo Togo 
Fungal metabolites. Part 3. Structural elucidation of antibiotic peptides, trichosporin-B-IIIb, IIIc, -IVb, -IVc, -IVd, -VIa, 
and -VIb from Trichoderma polysporum. 'Application of fast-atom bombardment mass spectrometry/mass spectrometry to 
peptides containing a unique Aib-Pro peptide bond Akira Iida, Masahiro Okuda, Shinichi Uesato, Yoshihisa Takaishi, 
Tetsuro Shingu, Masanori Morita, and Tetsuro Fujita 
Base-induced rearrangement of tetraalkyl(diphenylphosphinoy1)hydrazinium salts to phosphinoyl aminals; possible 
relevance to the photochemical rearrangement of trialkylammonio(dipheny1phosphinoyl)imides Sally Freeman and 
Martin J. P. Harger 
Stereoselectivity in fragmentation and rearrangement of a-hydroxyimino-phosphinates and -phosphonates. A synthetic 
approach to acylphosphon- and phosphor-amidates. Crystal structures of methyl (E)-a-hydroxyiminobenzylphenyl- 
phosphinate and methyl benzoylphenylphosphonamidate Eli Breuer, Ada Schlossman, Muhammad Safadi, Dan Gibson, 
Michael Chorev, and Haim Leader 
1,5-Sigmatropic formyl migration in 1,3-dimethylbenz[f]indene- 1-carbaldehyde; evidence for product-like transition 
states David W. Jones and Robert J. Marmon 
Cycloadditions of nitrile oxides with benzofurazan N-oxides Nicolaos G. Argyropoulos and John K. Gallos 
Synthesis of biotinylated and photoreactive probes for angiotensin receptors RenC Seyer and AndrC Aumelas 
Niphatesines A-D, new antineoplastic pyridine alkaloids from the Okinawan marine sponge Niphates sp. Jun'ichi 
Kobayashi, Tetsuya Murayama, Sumiko Kosuge, Fuyuko Kanda, Masami Ishibashi, Hiroshi Kobayashi, Yasushi Ohizumi, 
Tomihisa Ohta, Shigeo Nozoe, and Takuma Sasaki 
Synthesis and crystal structures of three rigidly linked donor-acceptor systems designed to test the effect of bridge 
configuration on the dynamics of long-range intramolecular electron transfer processes Donald C. Craig, James M. 
Lawson, Anna M. Oliver, and Michael N. Paddon-Row 
Yeast reduction of some four-carbon chlorinated ketones. A convenient synthesis of (S ) - (  + )-but-3-en-2-01 Tuncel 
Ibrahim, Timothy J. Grattan, and John Stanley Whitehurst 
Extended tandem reactions of 2H- 1,2,3-triazole N-oxides with dialkyl acetylenedicarboxylates and N-phenylmaleimide: 
substituted monocyclic 2,5-dihydro-1,2,3-triazines and new tetrahydrofuro[2,3-d]-l,2,3-triazoles. Azolium 1,3-dipoles 
Part 5 Richard N. Butler, Desmond Cunningham, Elizabeth G. Marren, and Patrick McArdle 
Structures of campanin and rubrocampanin, two novel acylated anthocyanins with p-hydroxybenzoic acid from the flowers 
of bellflower, Campanula medium L. Norihiko Terahara, Kenjiro Toki, Norio Saito, Toshio Honda, Taishi Isono, Hiroshi 
Furumoto and Yasuhide Kontani 

1 



CONTENTS 

3333 

3339 

3345 

3349 

Autoaccelerative diazo coupling with calixC4larene: substituent effects on the unusual co-operativity of the OH groups 
Seiji Shinkai, Koji Araki, Jiro Shibata, Daisuke Tsugawa, and Osamu Manabe 
Photochemical oxygenation of phenols by pyrimido[5,4-g]pteridine N-oxide. Comparative studies with pyridazine and 
isoalloxazine N-oxides Magoichi Sako, Seiji Ohara, Kosaku Hirota, and Yoshifumi Maki 
Reduction and stereochemistry of terrecyclic acid A and its derivatives Hiroshi Hirota, Shingo Kakita, Takeyoshi 
Takahashi, Akira Hirota, Masahira Nakagawa, and Akira Isogai 
The synthesis of some water insoluble dyes for the measurement of pH in water immiscible solvents Linda Brown, Peter J. 
Halling, Grant A. Johnston, Colin J. Suckling, and Rao H. Valivety 

Perkin Cornrnu nications 

3355 

3357 

3358 

3359 

3362 

3363 

3365 

3367 

Synthesis of chiral long-chain a-hydroxy acids from L-ascorbic acid. Useful components for the synthesis of 
cerebrosides Kazuyuki Yamagata, Yoshiro Yamagiwa, and Tadao Kamikawa 
Generation of 2,3-naphthoquinones under non-oxidative conditions David W. Jones and Firstborn Matthew Nongrum 
A facile preparation of tetrathiafulvalenes having alkylthio groups from 1,3-dithiole-2-thiones using a high-pressure 
reaction Yoshiro Yamashita, Masaaki Tomura, and Shoji Tanaka 
Synthesis of diazepam related analogues of miltirone, an active central benzodiazepine receptor ligand isolated from Sulvia 
miltiorrhiza bunge (Danshen) Yun He, Hson Mou Chang, Yee Kwan Lau, Yu Xin Cui, Ru Ji  Wang, Thomas C. W. Mak, 
Henry N. C. Wong, and Chi Ming Lee 
Intramolecular [2, + 2,] photocycloaddition of Group 14 organometallic compounds bearing a styrene chromophore: a 
route to sila- and germa-cyclophanes and spiro compounds Kazuhisa Nakanishi, Kazuhiko Mizuno, and Yoshio Otsuji 

Design requirements for pyroglutamic acid substitutions in peptides Prem K. C. Paul, David J. Osguthorpe, and Malcolm 
M. Campbell 
2-(N-Methylanilino)-2-phenylthioacetonitrile: a useful reagent for preparation of conjugatFd a-amino alkenenitriles via 
tandem alkylation and dehydrosulphenylation Jim-Min Fang and Chih-Cheng Chen 

First X-ray structure determination of a bismuthio ylide: 4,4-dimethyl-2,6-dioxo-1-triphenylbismuthiocyclohexanide 
Masanori Yasui, Takeshi Kikuchi, Fujiko Iwasaki, Hitomi Suzuki, Toshihiro Murafuji, and Takuji Ogawa 

Corrigenda 

3369 A novel probe for free radicals featuring epoxide cleavage J. M. Dickinson, J. A. Murphy, C. W. Patterson, and N. F. 
Wooster 

3369 Regioselective formation of hydroxy lactams from pyridine-2,3-dicarboximides and their cyclodehydration to 
pyrido[2’,3’ : 3,4 Jpyrrolo-fused heterocyclic systems 

3369 Reactions of trifluoromethyl bromide and related halides: Part 9. Comparison between additions to carbonyl compounds, 
enamines, and sulphur dioxide in the presence of zinc Marc Tordeux, Catherine Francese, and Claude Wakselman 

3370 The synthesis of a la,2a,3a-triacetoxy liminoid A. R. H. Kehrli, D. A. H. Taylor, and M. Niven 

3370 A synthesis of methyl 2a-acetoxy-3-deoxo-3a-hydroxyangolensate A. R. H. Kehrli and D. A. H. Taylor 

G. J. Hitchings and J. M. Vernon 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Araki, Koji, 3333 
Arase, Akira, 3237 
Argyropoulos, Nicolaos G., 

Aumelas, And&, 3289 
Breuer, Eli, 3263 
Brown, Linda, 3349 
Bryce, Martin R., 3225 
Butler, Richard N., 3321 
Campbell, Malcolm M., 3363 
Chang, Hson Mou, 3359 
Chen, Chih-Cheng, 3365 
Chorev, Michael, 3263 
Craig, Donald C., 3305 
Cui, Yu Xin, 3359 
Cunningham, Desmond, 3321 
Dickinson, J. M., 3369 
Fang, Jim-Min, 3365 
Francese, Catherine, 3369 
Freeman, Sally, 3257 
Fujita, Tetsuro, 3249 
Furumoto, Hiroshi, 3327 
Gallos, John K., 3277 
Gibson, Dan, 3263 
Grattan, Tiniothy J., 3317 
Halling, Peter J., 3349 
Harger, Martin J. P., 3257 
He, Yun, 3359 
Hirota, Akira, 3345 
Hirota, Hiroshi, 3345 
Hirota, Kosaku, 3339 
Hitchings, G. J., 3369 

3277 

Honda, Toshio, 3327 
Hoshi, Masayuki, 3237 
Ibrahim, Tuncel, 3317 
Iida, Akira, 3249 
Ikuma, Toshihiro, 3243 
Ishibashi, Masami, 3301 
Isogai, Akira, 3345 
Isono, Taishi, 3327 
Iwasaki, Fujiko, 3367 
Jang, Yo0 Mi, 3221 
Johnston, Grant A., 3349 
Jones, David W., 3271,3357 
Kakita, Shingo, 3345 
Kamikawa, Tadao, 3355 
Kanda, Fuyuko, 3301 
Kehrli, A. R. H., 3370 
Kikuchi, Takeshi, 3367 
Kim, Deukjoon, 3221 
Kim, In O., 3221 
Kobayashi, Hiroshi, 3301 
Kobayashi, Jun’ichi, 3301 
Kontani, Yasuhide, 3327 
Kosuge, Sumiko, 3301 
Lau, Yee Kwan, 3359 
Lawson, James M., 3305 
Leader, Haim, 3263 
Lee, Chi Ming, 3359 
Lee, Young Kyoung, 3221 
Maki, Yoshifumi, 3339 
Mak, Thomas C. W., 3359 
Manabe, Osamu, 3333 
Marmon, Robert J., 3271 

Marren, Elizabeth G., 3321 
Masuda, Yuzuru, 3237 
McArdle, Patrick, 3321 
Mizuno, Kazuhiko, 3362 
Morita, Masanori, 3249 
Murafuji, Toshihiro, 3367 
Murayama, Tetsuya, 3301 
Murphy, J. A., 3369 
Nakagawa, Masahira, 3345 
Nakanishi, Kazuhisa, 3362 
Niven, M., 3370 
Nongrum, Firstborn Matthew, 

Nozoe, Shigeo, 3301 
Obara, Nobutoshi, 3243 
Ogawa, Takuji, 3367 
Ohara, Seiji, 3339 
Ohizumi, Yasushi, 3301 
Ohta, Tomihisa, 3301 
Okuda, Masahiro, 3249 
Oliver, Anna M., 3305 
Osguthorpe, David J., 3363 
Otsuji, Yoshio, 3362 
Paddon-Row, Michael N., 

Park, Sang Woo, 3221 
Patterson, C. W., 3369 
Paul, Prem K. C., 3363 
Safadi, Muhammad, 3263 
Saito, Norio, 3327 
Sako, Magoichi, 3339 
Sasaki, Takuma, 3301 

3357 

3305 

Schlossman, Ada, 3263 
Seyer, RenC, 3289 
Shibata, Jiro, 3333 
Shingu, Tetsuro, 3249 
Shinkai, Seiji, 3333 
Suckling, Colin J., 3349 
Suzuki, Hitomi, 3367 
Takahashi, Takeyoshi, 3345 
Takaishi, Yoshihisa, 3249 
Tanaka, Shoji, 3358 
Taylor, D. A. H., 3370 
Taylor, Paul C., 3225 
Terahara, Norihiko, 3327 
Togo, Hideo, 3243 
Toki, Kenjiro, 3327 
Tomura, Masaaki, 3358 
Tordeux, Marc, 3369 
Tsugawa, Daisuke, 3333 
Uesato, Shinichi, 3249 
Valivety, Rao H., 3349 
Vernon, J. M., 3369 
Wakselman, Claude, 3369 
Wang, Ru Ji, 3359 
Whitehurst, John Stanley, 

Wong, Henry N. C., 3359 
Wooster, N. F., 3369 
Yamagata, Kazuyuki, 3355 
Yamagiwa, Yoshiro, 3355 
Yamashita, Yoshiro, 3358 
Yasui, Masanori, 3367 
Yokoyama, Masataka, 3243 

3317 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~ 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

111 




